If the Applicant agrees to be bound by its tender sum and 

is found to be the lowest evaluated bidder, based on the 

Applicant’s evaluated price, an award of the subject 

tender would be made to it at the amount quoted in the 

Form of Tender which in this case is a sum of KES 

161,599,698.80 (One Hundred and Sixty-One Million, 

Five Hundred and Ninety-Nine Thousand, Six Hundred 

and Ninety-Eight Kenya Shillings and Eighty Cents) and 

the Applicant would be required to execute the 

tender(CA/PROC/OT/99/2021-2022 for Supply, 

Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of Local Area 

Network (LAN) for Selected National Police Service 

(NPS) Stations) to the expectation of the Procuring